

Our mission is to provide education, programs, and awareness about preventable injuries in an effort to keep our community's children safe from injury.

LEAD AGENCY:

Seminole County Sheriff's Office 100 Eslinger Way Sanford, FL 32773 407.665.2604

COORDINATOR:

Nancy Norman, CPS Technician

PARTICIPATING AGENCIES:

Lake Mary Fire Department Lake Mary Police Department Longwood Police Department Oviedo Police Department Sanford Fire Department Seminole County Health Department Seminole County Fire Department Seminole County Sheriff's Office Winter Springs Police Department

Visit our websites:

Safe Kids Seminole www.seminolesheriff.org/safekids

> Safe Kids World Wide www.safekids.org



Revised 10/11/18

Car Seat Inspection Stations

This program is for those who already have a car seat and would like assistance in the proper installation and fitting of a car seat.



2018

By appointment only, please allow up to 24 hours for a return call for an appointment.

Please note that Certified Car Seat Technicians are only available at the below locations at the specified dates and times. Firefighters at most Fire Stations are not Certified Car Seat Technicians.

3rd Tuesday 3:30-5:30 **Appointment** Recommended

Sanford Fire Station 32 300 E. Airport Boulevard Sanford, FL 32773

321.436.3607 Jeff Detzel Jeffrey.Detzel@ sanfordfl.org

1st Wednesday 10:30-12:30 By Appointment

Longwood Police Department 235 W. Church Street Longwood, FL 32750

407.260.3410 Corp Adam Bryant abryant@longwoodfl.org

3rd Wednesday 9:00-11:30 By Appointment

Winter Springs Police Department 300 N. Moss Road Winter Springs, FL 32708

407.327.7958 Lt. Will Maxwell wmaxwell@wintersprings fl.org

By Appointment

Oviedo Police Department 300 Alexandria Boulevard Oviedo, FL 32765

407.971.4959 Sgt Matthew DePanicis MDePanicis@ cityofoviedo.net

3rd Thursday 3:00-5:00 By Appointment Seminole County Fire Station 27 5280 Red Bug Lake Road Winter Springs, FL 32708

407.665.5126 SCFDcommunityoutreach@ seminolecountyfl.gov

By Appointment

Lake Mary Police Department 165 E. Crystal Lake Avenue Lake Mary, FL 32746 **English and Spanish**

407.585.1316 Officer Tony Seda ASeda@lakemaryfl.com

By Appointment

Lake Mary Fire Station 911 Wallace Court Lake Mary, FL 32746

407.585.1422 Torry Walker twalker@lakemaryfl.com

Ensure your child's car seat is properly installed by making an appointment with our certified professionals today!

Safe Kids Buckle Up Program **Safe Kids Seminole County Coalition**